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Establishment Fees

Service

Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation

NDIS Code
01_049_0104_1_1
01_049 0107_1_1
04_049_0104_1_1
04_049 0125 1 1
04_049_0136_1_1
04_049 0133 5 1

Description
These support items are claimable by a provider who assists a participant
with the implementation of their NDIS Plan, who has made an agreement
with the participant to supply a minimum of 20 hours per month for three
or more consecutive months of:
ePersonal Care Supports;
eParticipation Supports.

Unit of Measure

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

v »nnnnn

Current Price (July 2022)
621.70
621.70
621.70
621.70
621.70
621.70



Core Supports
Supported Independent Living

Service
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Daytime
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Evening
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Night
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Saturday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Sunday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Public Holiday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Evening
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Night
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Saturday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Sunday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Public Holiday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Night-Time Sleepover
SIL Irregular Supports

Short Term Accommodation

STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.
STA And Assistance (Inc.

Service

Respite) - 1:1 - Weekday
Respite) - 1:1 - Saturday
Respite) - 1:1 - Sunday
Respite) - 1:1 - Public Holiday
Respite) - 1:2 - Weekday
Respite) - 1:2 - Saturday
Respite) - 1:2 - Sunday
Respite) - 1:2 - Public Holiday
Respite) - 1:3 - Weekday
Respite) - 1:3 - Saturday
Respite) - 1:3 - Sunday
Respite) - 1:3 - Public Holiday
Respite) - 1:4 - Weekday
Respite) - 1:4 - Saturday
Respite) - 1:4 - Sunday
Respite) - 1:4 - Public Holiday

NDIS Code
01_801_0115_1_1
01_802_0115_1_1
01_803_0115_1_1
01_804_0115_1_1
01_805_0115_1_1
01_806_0115_1_1
01_811_0115_1_1
01_812_0115_1_1
01_813_0115_1_1
01_814_0115_1_1
01_815_0115_1_1
01_816_0115_1_1
01_832_0115_1_1
01_819_0115_1_1

NDIS Code
01_058_0115_1_1
01_059_0115_1_1
01_060_0115_1_1
01_061_0115_1_1
01_054_0115_1_1
01_055_0115_1_1
01_056_0115_1_1
01_057_0115_1_1
01_062_0115_1_1
01_063_0115_1_1
01_064_0115_1_1
01_065_0115_1_1
01_045_0115_1_1
01_051_0115_1_1
01_052_0115_1_1
01_053_0115_1_1

Description
These support items provide assistance with, or
supervision of, tasks of daily life in a shared living
environment, with a focus on developing the skills of
each individual to live as autonomously as
possible. The support is provided to each person
living in the shared arrangement in accordance with
their need.

Description
These support items provide integrated support for
self-care, accommodation, food and activities in a
centre or group residence for short periods. They
recognise that, from time to time, participants may
require temporary comprehensive supports that are
different from their usual arrangements. These are
non-typical days and may include Short Term
Accommodation (STA) in a group-based facility. They
may also include a period of respite, which aims to
support ongoing caring arrangements between
participants and their carers.

Unit of Measure
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Each
Hour

Unit of Measure
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
Day
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Current Price (July 2022)
62.17
68.50
69.77
87.15
112.85
138.20
67.28
74.14
75.51
94.71
122.14
149.57
262.16
Applicable Support Price

Current Price (July 2022)
1,928.20
2,465.80
3,424.12
3,782.44
1,060.48
1,329.28
1,658.44
1,987.60

771.24
950.44
1,169.88
1,389.32
626.62
761.02
925.60
1,090.18



Core Supports
Participation in Community, Social and Civic Activities (TTP)
Service
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime - TTP
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening - TTP
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Saturday - TTP
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Sunday - TTP
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Public Holiday - TTP

Participation in Community, Social and Civic Activities (TTP) - High Intensity Supports
Service

Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Weekday Daytime - TTP

Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Weekday Evening - TTP

Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Saturday - TTP

Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Sunday - TTP

Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Public Holiday - TTP

NDIS Code
04_104_0125_6_1_T
04_103_0125_6_1_T
04_105_0125_6_1_T
04_106_0125_6_1_T
04_102_0125_6_1_T

NDIS Code
04_400_ 0104 1 1 T
04_401_0104_1_1.T
04_402_0104 1 1 T
04_403_0104 1 1 T
04_404 0104 1 1 T

Description
This support category relates to assisting with or
supervising a participant to engage in community, social,
recreational or economic activities. These supports can
be provided in a range of environments, such as in the
community or a centre.

Description
These support items enable a participant who requires
High Intensity Supports, to engage in community, social
and recreational activities in circumstances where a more
skilled or experienced support worker is required.

Unit of Measure
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour

Unit of Measure
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
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Current Price (July 2022)
64.04
70.56
90.14
116.24
142.35

Current Price (July 2022)
69.15
76.20
97.34
125.53
153.72



Core Supports
General Transport

Service

Transport

Community

Service
Activity Based Transport

Activity Based Transport

NDIS Code

02_051_0108_1_1

NDIS Code

04_590_0125_6_1

04_592_0104_6_1

Unit of
Description Measure
This support item allows a participant pays a provider to transport them to
an activity that is not itself a support - or to a support that is delivered by KM
another provider.

Unit of
Description Measure
Providers of supports in the Assistance with Social, Economic and
Community Participation Support Category (“community participation KM
supports”) can, at the request of a participant, transport a participant to, or
from, or as part of, a community participation support. KM

Current Price (July 2022)

0.85

Current Price (July 2022)

0.85

0.85



Capacity Building
Improved Daily Living

Service
Therapy Assistant - Level 2

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Speech
Pathologist

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training (including
Assistive Technology) - Physiotherapist

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training (including
Assistive Technology) - Occupational Therapist

NDIS Code

15_053_0128_1_3

15_622_0128_1_3

15_055_0128_1_3

15_617_0128_1_3

Description

Provision to a participant of a therapeutic support by an allied

health assistant working under the delegation and supervision of a

therapist, where the therapist is satisfied that the allied health

assistant is able to work independently without direct supervision at

all times.

Provision to a participant of Assessment, Recommendation,
Therapy, or Training - Speech Pathology (including in assistive
technology) supports.

Provision to a participant of Assessment, Recommendation,

Therapy, or Training (including in assistive technology) supports.

Provision to a participant of Assessment, Recommendation,

Therapy, or Training (including in assistive technology) supports.

Measure

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Current Price (July 2022)

86.79

193.99

224.62

193.99



Capacity Building
Improved Relationships
Service

Specialist Behavioural Intervention Support

Behaviour Management Plan Including Training in Behaviour Management
Strategies

NDIS Code

11_022_0110_7_3

11_023_0110_7_3

Description
Highly specialised intensive support interventions to
address significantly harmful or persistent
behaviours of concern.
Development of behaviour support plans that
temporarily use restrictive practices, with intention
to minimise use of these practices
Training for carers and others in behaviour
management strategies required due the
participant’s disability.

Unit of Measure Current Price (July 2022)

Hour S 234.83

Hour S 193.99



Capacity Building
Support Coordination
Service NDIS Code

Support Coordination - Level 2

07_002_0106_8_3

Support Coordination - Level 3

07_004_0132_8_3

Description
This support item strengthens a participant’s ability to
design and then build their supports with an emphasis on
linking the broader systems of support across a complex
service delivery environment. This involves working
together with the participant to understand the funding,
identify what participants expect from services, and how
participants want this designed. Coordination of Supports
also includes coaching participants, and working with
participants to develop capacity and resilience in their
network.

This support is delivered utilising an expert or specialist
approach, necessitated by specific high complex needs or
high level risks in a participant’s situation. Specialist
Support Coordination is delivered by an appropriately
qualified and experienced practitioner to meet the
individual needs of the participant’s circumstances such as
a Psychologist, Occupational Therapist, Social Worker, or
Mental Health Nurse. Specialist Support Coordination is
expected to address complex barriers impacting a
participant’s ability to implement their plan and access
appropriate supports. Specialist Support Coordinators
assist participants to reduce complexity in their support
environment, and overcome barriers to connecting with
broader systems of supports as well as funded supports.

Unit of Measure

Hour

Hour

Current Price (July 2022)

100.14

190.54



