

# **Price List**

**01 July 2022** 

## **Establishment Fees**

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation	01_049_0104_1_1	These support items are claimable by a provider who assists a participant	Each	\$ 621.70
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation	01_049_0107_1_1	with the implementation of their NDIS Plan, who has made an agreement	Each	\$ 621.70
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation	04_049_0104_1_1	with the participant to supply a minimum of 20 hours per month for three	Each	\$ 621.70
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation	04_049_0125_1_1	or more consecutive months of:	Each	\$ 621.70
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation	04_049_0136_1_1	Personal Care Supports;	Each	\$ 621.70
Establishment Fee for Personal Care/Participation	04_049_0133_5_1	Participation Supports.	Each	\$ 621.70

# **Core Supports**

## Supported Independent Living

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Daytime	01_801_0115_1_1	These support items provide assistance with, or	Hour	\$ 62.17
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Evening	01_802_0115_1_1	supervision of, tasks of daily life in a shared living	Hour	\$ 68.50
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Night	01_803_0115_1_1	environment, with a focus on developing the skills of	Hour	\$ 69.77
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Saturday	01_804_0115_1_1	each individual to live as autonomously as	Hour	\$ 87.15
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Sunday	01_805_0115_1_1	possible. The support is provided to each person	Hour	\$ 112.85
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Public Holiday	01_806_0115_1_1	living in the shared arrangement in accordance with	Hour	\$ 138.20
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime	01_811_0115_1_1	their need.	Hour	\$ 67.28
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Evening	01_812_0115_1_1		Hour	\$ 74.14
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Night	01_813_0115_1_1		Hour	\$ 75.51
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Saturday	01_814_0115_1_1		Hour	\$ 94.71
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Sunday	01_815_0115_1_1		Hour	\$ 122.14
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Public Holiday	01_816_0115_1_1		Hour	\$ 149.57
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Night-Time Sleepover	01_832_0115_1_1		Each	\$ 262.16
SIL Irregular Supports	01_819_0115_1_1		Hour	Applicable Support Price

#### Short Term Accommodation

Short Term Accommodation				
Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Weekday	01_058_0115_1_1	These support items provide integrated support for	Day	\$ 1,928.20
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Saturday	01_059_0115_1_1	self-care, accommodation, food and activities in a	Day	\$ 2,465.80
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Sunday	01_060_0115_1_1	centre or group residence for short periods. They	Day	\$ 3,424.12
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Public Holiday	01_061_0115_1_1	recognise that, from time to time, participants may	Day	\$ 3,782.44
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Weekday	01_054_0115_1_1	require temporary comprehensive supports that are	Day	\$ 1,060.48
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Saturday	01_055_0115_1_1	different from their usual arrangements. These are	Day	\$ 1,329.28
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Sunday	01_056_0115_1_1	non-typical days and may include Short Term	Day	\$ 1,658.44
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Public Holiday	01_057_0115_1_1	Accommodation (STA) in a group-based facility. They	Day	\$ 1,987.60
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Weekday	01_062_0115_1_1	may also include a period of respite, which aims to	Day	\$ 771.24
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Saturday	01_063_0115_1_1	support ongoing caring arrangements between	Day	\$ 950.44
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Sunday	01_064_0115_1_1	participants and their carers.	Day	\$ 1,169.88
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Public Holiday	01_065_0115_1_1		Day	\$ 1,389.32
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Weekday	01_045_0115_1_1		Day	\$ 626.62
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Saturday	01_051_0115_1_1		Day	\$ 761.02
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Sunday	01_052_0115_1_1		Day	\$ 925.60
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Public Holiday	01_053_0115_1_1		Day	\$ 1,090.18

# **Core Supports**

# Participation in Community, Social and Civic Activities (TTP)

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime - TTP	04_104_0125_6_1_T	This support category relates to assisting with or	Hour	\$ 64.04
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening - TTP	04_103_0125_6_1_T	supervising a participant to engage in community, social,	Hour	\$ 70.56
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Saturday - TTP	04_105_0125_6_1_T	recreational or economic activities. These supports can	Hour	\$ 90.14
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Sunday - TTP	04_106_0125_6_1_T	be provided in a range of environments, such as in the	Hour	\$ 116.24
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Standard - Public Holiday - TTP	04_102_0125_6_1_T	community or a centre.	Hour	\$ 142.35

# Participation in Community, Social and Civic Activities (TTP) - High Intensity Supports

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Weekday Daytime - TTP	04_400_0104_1_1_T	These support items enable a participant who requires	Hour	\$ 69.15
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Weekday Evening - TTP	04_401_0104_1_1_T	High Intensity Supports, to engage in community, social	Hour	\$ 76.20
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Saturday - TTP	04_402_0104_1_1_T	and recreational activities in circumstances where a more	Hour	\$ 97.34
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Sunday - TTP	04_403_0104_1_1_T	skilled or experienced support worker is required.	Hour	\$ 125.53
Access Community, Social And Rec Activities - Level 2 - Public Holiday - TTP	04_404_0104_1_1_T		Hour	\$ 153.72

## **Core Supports**

### **General Transport**

			Unit of	
Service	NDIS Code	Description	Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Transport	02_051_0108_1_1	This support item allows a participant pays a provider to transport them to an activity that is not itself a support - or to a support that is delivered by another provider.	KM	\$ 0.85

#### Community

			Unit of	
Service	NDIS Code	Description	Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Activity Based Transport	04_590_0125_6_1	Providers of supports in the Assistance with Social, Economic and Community Participation Support Category ("community participation supports") can, at the request of a participant, transport a participant to, or	KM	\$ 0.85
Activity Based Transport	04_592_0104_6_1	from, or as part of, a community participation support.	KM	\$ 0.85

# **Capacity Building**

Improved Daily Living

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Therapy Assistant - Level 2		Provision to a participant of a therapeutic support by an allied		
		health assistant working under the delegation and supervision of a		
	15_053_0128_1_3	therapist, where the therapist is satisfied that the allied health	Hour	\$ 86.79
		assistant is able to work independently without direct supervision at all times.		
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Speech		Provision to a participant of Assessment, Recommendation,		
Pathologist	15_622_0128_1_3	Therapy, or Training - Speech Pathology (including in assistive	Hour	\$ 193.99
		technology) supports.		
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training (including		Provision to a participant of Assessment, Recommendation,		
Assistive Technology) - Physiotherapist	15_055_0128_1_3	Therapy, or Training (including in assistive technology) supports.	Hour	\$ 224.62
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training (including		Provision to a participant of Assessment, Recommendation,		
Assistive Technology) - Occupational Therapist	15_617_0128_1_3	Therapy, or Training (including in assistive technology) supports.	Hour	\$ 193.99

# **Capacity Building**

Improved Relationships

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Specialist Behavioural Intervention Support	11_022_0110_7_3	Highly specialised intensive support interventions to address significantly harmful or persistent behaviours of concern.  Development of behaviour support plans that temporarily use restrictive practices, with intention to minimise use of these practices	Hour	\$ 234.83
Behaviour Management Plan Including Training in Behaviour Management Strategies	11_023_0110_7_3	Training for carers and others in behaviour management strategies required due the participant's disability.	Hour	\$ 193.99

# **Capacity Building**

#### **Support Coordination**

Service	NDIS Code	Description	Unit of Measure	Current Price (July 2022)
Support Coordination - Level 2	07_002_0106_8_3	This support item strengthens a participant's ability to design and then build their supports with an emphasis on linking the broader systems of support across a complex service delivery environment. This involves working together with the participant to understand the funding, identify what participants expect from services, and how participants want this designed. Coordination of Supports also includes coaching participants, and working with participants to develop capacity and resilience in their network.	Hour	\$ 100.14
Support Coordination - Level 3	07_004_0132_8_3	This support is delivered utilising an expert or specialist approach, necessitated by specific high complex needs or high level risks in a participant's situation. Specialist Support Coordination is delivered by an appropriately qualified and experienced practitioner to meet the individual needs of the participant's circumstances such as a Psychologist, Occupational Therapist, Social Worker, or Mental Health Nurse. Specialist Support Coordination is expected to address complex barriers impacting a participant's ability to implement their plan and access appropriate supports. Specialist Support Coordinators assist participants to reduce complexity in their support environment, and overcome barriers to connecting with broader systems of supports as well as funded supports.	Hour	\$ 190.54